505696558 09/27/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5743368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD A. TAYLOR	09/27/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANIEL PETER TAYLOR
Street Address:	5455 WEST HIGHWAY, 329
City:	REDDICK
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32686

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15884093
Patent Number:	9902608
Patent Number:	10287158
PCT Number:	US2016023835

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215)568-4900

Email: info@paulandpaul.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN S. CHILD, JR.

1717 ARCH STREET, STE. 3740 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIHA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012-18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. CHILD, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Child, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 050521 FRAME: 0978**

505696558

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Howard A. Taylor, having a place of business at 123 South Broad Street, Suite 1310, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109, hereaftertermed the ASSIGNOR, desirestoassign his entire right of fifty percent of the entire right, title and interest in the SAFETY DEVICE FOR REINS (said "invention"), said applications and all letters patent issuing for the SAFETY DEVICE FOR REINS in the United States and foreign countries;

WHEREAS, Daniel Peter Taylor, a Citizen of the United States, residing at 5455 West Highway, 329, Reddick, Florida, 32686, hereinafter termed the ASSIGNEE, am the Inventor of certain new and useful improvements in a

#### SAFETY DEVICE FOR REINS

described and claimed in United States Patent No. 9,902,608 B2 (Attorney Docket No. 2016-003), issued February 27, 2018, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/023835 (Attorney Docket No. 2016-036), filed March 23, 2016, United States Patent No. 10,287,158 B2 (Attorney Docket No. 2016-128), issued May 14, 2019, and United States Patent Application No. 15/884,093 (Attorney Docket No. 2018-012) filed January 30, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that I, the ASSIGNOR, being under an Obligation to assign my ciaim to fifty percent of the rights in said invention to the ASSIGNEE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, my fifty percent of the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, all applications for patent for said invention including said United States and International Applications for Patent and all National and Regional Stage applications claiming priority of said United States and/or International applications for Patent, all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, renewals and substitutes of said United States and/or International applications and said National and Regional Stage applications, and in all letters patent including all reissues and reexaminations thereof issuing for said invention;

1

Docket	No.	

AND I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby affirm that the rights and property herein conveyed by the ASSIGNOR are free and clear of any encumbrance and that I shall be legally bound, upon request of the ASSIGNEE, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to vest my fifty percent of the title to the invention, application(s) and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation in part, renewal, division or reissue of the application(s) or patent(s), in the ASSIGNEE his successors or assigns.

<i></i>	
	Howard A. Tayfor
State of Pennsylvania	)
and the second s	) \$8:
County of Philadelphia	)
On this 27 day of 5	2019 personally appeared before me
Howard A. Taylor, of Ph	<u>४८८२४४८</u> , 2019, personally appeared before me iladelphia, Pennsylvania, to me personally known, and
Howard A. Taylor, of Pheersonally known to me	iladelphia, Pennsylvania, to me personally known, and to be the person described in and who executed the
Howard A. Taylor, of Ph personally known to me foregoing instrument and a	iladelphia, Pennsylvania, to me personally known, and
Howard A. Taylor, of Pheersonally known to me	iladelphia, Pennsylvania, to me personally known, and to be the person described in and who executed the
Howard A. Taylor, of Ph personally known to me foregoing instrument and a	iladelphia, Pennsylvania, to me personally known, and to be the person described in and who executed the
Howard A. Taylor, of Ph personally known to me foregoing instrument and a	iladelphia, Pennsylvania, to me personally known, and to be the person described in and who executed the

City of Philadelphia, Phila, County My Commission Expires September 21, 2020